900749085 02/08/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900725214

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A. f/k/a Banknorth, N.A.	04/12/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Vermont Teddy Bear Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	6655 Shelburne Road, PO Box 965	
City:	Shelburne	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05482	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76492419	BABYGRAM
Serial Number:	76488699	SAY IT WITH A BEAR
Serial Number:	76498204	LOVEGRAM
Serial Number:	76493323	SWEET BABY
Serial Number:	76570373	BIG HERO, LITTLE HERO
Serial Number:	76570372	LITTLE HERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-392-0017

Email: requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Citrano
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Citrano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0747

900749085

Total Attachments: 5

source=102927959a (Correction)#page1.tif

source=102927959a (Correction)#page2.tif

source=102927959a (Correction)#page3.tif

source=102927959a (Correction)#page4.tif

source=102927959a (Correction)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0748



TD Bank America's Most Convenient Bank® Operations Center P.O. Box 1377 Lewiston, ME 04243-1377

tdbank.com

April 12, 2022

T 888 751 9000

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22314

RE: Release of Collateral

To Whom it may Concern:

THE VERMONT TEDDY BEAR CO., INC. has met all obligations, therefore, TD Bank, N.A. successor is releasing the referenced collateral. Collateral Description:

Reg#: 102927959A Reg Dt: 1/27/2005

Registrant: (See attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS)

Sincerely,

JO BANK, M.A. (F/K/A TO BANKNORTH, N.A./F/K/A BANKNORTH, N.A.)

Kristen M. Citrano, AVP

Collateral Department

Before me,

Notary Public,

Kate Belange

KATIE BELANGER Notary Public - Maine My Commission Expires Jan 14, 2027

Prepared By: Adam Fister (Loan Ops Rep IV)

Borrower: THE VERMONT TEDDY BEAR CO INC

Account: 0036111-0499

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0749





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Burak, Anderson & Melloni

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 24, 2005

PTAS

102927959A

THOMAS R. MELLONI, ESQ. BURAK ANDERSON & MELLONI, PLC 30 MAIN STREET, SUITE 210 BURLINGTON, VT 05401

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/27/2005

REEL/FRAME: 003109/0764 NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

THE VERMONT TEDDY BEAR CO., INC.

DOC DATE: 09/27/2002

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BANKNORTH, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 111 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING

ASSOCIATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76492419

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/14/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BABYGRAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0750

003109/0764 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76488699 FILING DATE: 02/11/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SAY IT WITH A BEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76498204

FILING DATE: 03/17/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LOVEGRAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76493323 . FILING DATE: 02/21/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SWEET BABY

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76570373 FILING DATE: 01/15/2004

ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: BIG HERO LITTLE HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76570372

FILING DATE: 01/15/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: LITTLE HERO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0751